# 502543305 10/23/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2588773

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT          |
|-----------------------|-------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | LIQUIDATION COURT ORDER |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                             | Execution Date |
|----------------------------------|----------------|
| ETHOS ENERGY (WORLDWIDE) LIMITED | 09/10/2013     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | PAUL PYBUS                |  |
|-------------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | LES RUETTES BRAYES        |  |
| Internal Address: | 2ND FLOOR ELIZABETH HOUSE |  |
| City:             | ST. PETER PORT            |  |
| State/Country:    | GUERNSEY                  |  |
| Postal Code:      | GY1 6DU                   |  |

| Name:             | PAUL JAMES PITTMAN  |  |
|-------------------|---------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | DASHWOOD HOUSE      |  |
| Internal Address: | 69 OLD BROAD STREET |  |
| City:             | LONDON              |  |
| State/Country:    | UNITED KINGDOM      |  |
| Postal Code:      | EC2M IQS            |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number  |  |
|----------------|---------|--|
| Patent Number: | 6024032 |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)450-5538 Phone: 202-808-3550

Email: mblakey@bookoffmcandrews.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC
Address Line 1: 2401 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 031483 FRAME: 0674

OP \$40.00 6024032

502543305

| Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037  |                  |  |
|---|------------------|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   | 00012-0999-00000 |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:  | LESLIE BOOKOFF   |  |
| Signature:  | /Leslie Bookoff/ |  |
| Date:   | 10/23/2013       |  |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=court_order#page1.tif source=court_order#page2.tif source=court_order#page3.tif |                  |  |

PATENT REEL: 031483 FRAME: 0675

5/13711



# In the Royal Court of the Island of Guernsey

13<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2013 before John Russell Finch, Esquire, Judge of the Royal Court, sitting alone.

# IN THE MATTER OF ETHOS ENERGY (WORLDWIDE) LIMITED (IN COMPULSORY LIQUIDATION)

# (1) COLDUNELL LIMITED

WHEREAS on the 10<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2013 the Court granted an application pursuant to Parts XXII and XXIII of the Companies (Guernsey) Law, 2008 in the terms attached hereto;

THE COURT this day ADMINISTERED the oath of Joint and Several Liquidator of Ethos Energy (Worldwide) Limited (In Compulsory Liquidation) to PAUL JAMES PITTMAN and PAUL PYBUS, the oath having already been administered to Carl James Bowles on the 10<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2013.

S.M. Simmond

Her Majesty's Deputy Greffier

OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OF THE OFFICE OF

PATENT REEL: 031483 FRAME: 0676

# IN THE ROYAL COURT OF GUERNSEY

IN THE MATTER OF ETHOS ENERGY (WORLDWIDE) LIMITED (in Voluntary Liquidation) AND

IN THE MATTER OF AN APPLICATION PURSUANT TO PARTS XXII and XXIII of the COMPANIES (GUERNSEY) LAW, 2008 ("Companies Law")

| (1) CO | LDUNELL | LIMITED |
|--------|---------|---------|
|--------|---------|---------|

**APPLICANT** 

### ORDER

UPON THE APPLICATION of Coldunell Limited ("the Applicant") dated 16 August 2013 to have Ethos Energy (Worldwide) Limited ("Ethos") placed into compulsory liquidation pursuant to the Companies Law ("the Application");

WHEREAS the Application was tabled before the Court on 20 August 2013 and the Application was adjourned until 10 September 2013;

AND WHEREAS on 10 September 2013 the Court having heard Advocate G. K. Bell on behalf of the Applicant and Advocate M. G. A. Dunster on behalf of Messrs Pybus and Pittman as the joint liquidators of Ethos:

## THE COURT HEREBY ORDERS THAT:

 Pursuant to sections 405, 406 and 412 of the Companies Law, Ethos shall be placed into compulsory liquidation, accordingly the voluntary liquidation of Ethos shall become a compulsory liquidation;

1627704.2

- 2. If Pursuant to section 413 of the Companies Law that Paul James Pittman, Paul Pybus and Carl James Bowles ("the Joint Liquidators") shall be appointed as the joint and several liquidators of Ethos, with power to act in the liquidation jointly and severally;
- Pursuant to section 423 of the Companies Law that the Joint Liquidators' fees in relation to the winding up of Ethos shall be fixed in accordance with the respective schedules of hourly rates annexed hereto;
- 4. Pursuant to section 418 of the Companies Law that all costs, charges and expenses properly incurred in the compulsory winding up of Ethos, including the remuneration of the Joint Liquidators, shall be payable from the assets of Ethos in priority to all other claims;
- 5. The costs properly incurred by Messrs Pybus and Pittman to date in relation to the voluntary liquidation of Ethos shall be considered as costs in the compulsory liquidation of Ethos and payable from the assets of Ethos in priority to all other claims; and
- 6. The parties' costs of and occasioned by the Application shall be costs of the liquidation.

AND THE COURT accordingly ADMINISTERED the oath of Joint and Several Liquidator to the said Carl James Bowles and ADJOURNED the matter for the said Paul James Pittman and Paul Pybus to take the oath in due course as they were not present in Court.

Dated this 10th day of September, 2013

Lieutenant Bailiff Marshall QC

1627704.2